16-0525-PR9
May 25, 2016

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $11,290,516.39 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’'s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specn‘lcatlons for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
19— e w5, P igcm raiffPezoptirry  ENTRMmEC PRI AR W=k wiosad s

irenmhmrn uith n-etine a1 1 of thn itlenaf thrad nard nf Bdunatinn af tha Citu of. Chianna

T Ul DA = " G S e 1 (R

Bl

1

-

¢
[

amount of $5653,411.53 as listed in the attached May Change Order Log. These construction contract



16-0525-PR9

GENERAL CONDITIONS: ) ]

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary o conduct those investigations.

Confllcts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the

........... -f ANEC Qg e mumsaleacion ool oL i bl lnthiin e oL mminbumnbn don Envmanw
- iiﬁ“ 'Liluﬁ ]
Y & I

il

office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-PO3), as amended












16-0525-PR9

00cy

00'8g

005

00°6v4

00064

0oer

00°L¥3

0066
8Yd-G

JaquinN

viog
9IL/CIA

]

-

1







